

Together We Can End Homelessness

July General Membership Meeting 7/18/2024

Join Us this Thursday!

What: NoCO CoC General Membership Meeting

When: Thursday, July 18; 9-11am

Where:

Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85424247059? pwd=WE15T0I2YzJoVTNucCtVbU54VHdpdz09

Meeting ID: 854 2424 7059

Passcode: 768262

Agenda: Review of 2024 CoC-Wide Prioritization, Training: Responding to Domestic

Violence and Homelessness **Agenda**

If you need a calendar invite to the General Member Meeting, please contact contact@nocococ.org

Missed the Last Meeting? View it Here: https://youtu.be/ot8WihTl3cQ

CoC Funding Review Committee Members Needed!



The NoCO CoC is seeking individuals to participate in the annual Project Rating and Ranking process for the CoC Program funding competition, expected to be released by HUD this summer.

Committee members are tasked with reviewing and rating CoC Program project applications and making a recommendation to the CoC governing board to rank projects for CoC funding.

Time commitment is 2-3 hours per month for approximately 3 months.

If you are interested in participating or want to learn more, contact NoCO CoC NOFO coordinator, Kelli Pryor at kelli@kpcollectiveconcepts.com

Learning Opportunity: Colorado Housing Legislative Update



Link to Flyer

NoCO CoC-Wide Prioritization Updates



To guide the NoCO CoC's regional work to address homelessness, it is necessary to outline a set of CoC-wide priorities to help direct funding, strategy and advocacy in a meaningful way. These priorities are reviewed annually by the NoCO CoC Governing Board and updated as needed. A CoC-Wide Prioritization Guidance outlining the types of projects and populations to primarily focus efforts is an important tool to fund the work, set regional and local strategy, and advocate for homelessness solutions.

Read the CoC-Wide Prioritization Guidance



Coordinated Assessment Housing Placement System (CAHPS)

CAHPS is the community-driven process to identify, assess, refer, and house all people experiencing homelessness in Weld and Larimer Counties.

Since 2016, the CAHPS process has helped house 1,981 households.

Through CAHPS, the NoCO CoC is participating in the <u>Community Solutions</u>
<u>Built for Zero Initiative</u> to reach Functional Zero to end Veteran and Chronic homelessness.

See More CAHPS Data



Make an Impact

Ending homelessness takes the whole community. Donating to the Northern Colorado Continuum of Care supports the system level coordination of services and resources, regional quality data, and strategic alignment across the northern Colorado region.

And your gift helps make it possible.

Donate Today

Sponsor Partners

United Way of Weld County | Homeward Alliance
Bohemian Foundation | Community Solutions
City of Fort Collins | Larimer County | Housing Catalyst | City of Greeley

City of Loveland | United Way of Larimer County

Rocky Mountain Human Services | Family Housing Network | The Matthews House
First Bank | Greeley Family House | Jobs of Hope | High Plains Housing Development | Crossroads Ministry
A Woman's Place | Alternatives to Violence | Disabled Resource Services | Volunteers of America

Visit our Website





United Way of Weld County | PO Box 1944 814 9th Street | Greeley, CO 80632 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>



Try email marketing for free today!